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National Productivity Council

618. Shri Ajit Singh Sarhadi: Will the Minister of Commerce and Indus-
a9 be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Natignal Productivity Council is spongoring a scheme to send its neminees to France for industrial trajming and is also requesting industries to do so;

(b) if so, the nature of the scheme and its details; and

(¢) whether regions having concentration of small scale industries have d\;g representation in having proper traiming?

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manybhai Shah): (a) Under the Indo-Frewich Agreement for Economic and Technjcal Co-operation, the National Productivity Council will sponsor 15 candid: c¢s for training in ‘Production Manegement’ in France in 1961 for whith applications have been invited by she Counrcil th-ough advertisement in_’_ #ae press.

(®) Under this scheme the expenditure. on trainirg in France and’ one-way intcrnational travel will be borne by French Government. Period «f traiafng will be six months and training wlll start in January 1961. Appli-
catians will be considered by the Collfcil only where sponsored by the

ﬂoyers.

(cd In mnking the selection for simifar prcirainmes the following primtiples are kept in view by the Council and trhese will be observed im selecting trainees for this programme also:—

(a) that the Trainees must be fully qualificd and most suitable for trmining in the subjects for which they are selected;

(b) that the needs and interests of all States are fully taken into account and that the widest possible represe ‘on should be given tc .o 5=
States;

(c) that no State should have too excessive representation, due account being given {o the location and circumstances of the industries concerned; and

(d) that special consideration be given to the need for training of labour representatives.

Export of Cement

614 Shri D. C. Sharma:
* °\ Shri Kodiyan:

Will the Minister of Comraerce and Industry be pleased to ~tate:

(a) whether there has been any improvement in the expo.. of Indian cement to foreign cou-tries in the recent months; and

(b) whether ahy furtiier sicps are being taken to improve export of cement o foreign counicies?

The Minister of Indust'v (Shri Manubhai Shah): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Efforts are being made to step up exporis of cement to seiecied neighbouring countries like Pakistan,, Ceylon and Pursian Guii Forts.

Speeches and Articles c¢f Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose

(Shri D. C. Sharn “:
€75. { Shri S. C. Samania:
Skri Subodh Hansda:

Will the Minister of Iaformation and Broadcasting be please] to -efer to the reply given to Starred Question
No. 613 on the 4th March, 1960 and
state the further progress mude in regard to the collection' and publica-
speeches and articles of Nctaji Suihash
Chandra Bose?
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The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): The scrutiny and editing of the material already collected is now practically complete. It will be completed after incorporating material expected to be received shortly following the appeal issued through the press requesting people in India and the East Asian countries to make available all material relevant to the publication.

Hindu and Sikh Trust Properties in Pakistan

€76. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority .. .irs be pleased to refer to the reply g:v-a tc¢ Starred Question No. 627 on the 4-h March, 1960 and state:

(a) whether there has been any further cr -r-<nordence or negotiation aboui the Trust properties left in Pakisian L'y Hindu and Sikh Institutions; an2

(b) if o, the outcome thereof?

The M.:zister of Rehabilitation and Mipority Affairs (Shri Mehr Chand
Khanna): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

East Pakistan Displaced Persons in UP.

677. Shri D. C. Sharma: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) how many families of East Pakistan displaced persons have been sent to Uttar Pradesh for rehabilitation so far;

(b) what is the amount of land allotted per fanily of these refugees;

(c) whether it is a fact that maintenance grants have been discontinued before making any alternative provision for th¢!: subsistence; and

(d) it so, the reasons therefor?

The Mia' “:r of Rehabilitation and Minority; Affairs (Shri Melir Chand
Khanna}: (a) 3,493
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(b) Land varying from 4 to 8 acres per family has been or will be alloited to the settlers.

(c) Maintenance grant was not discontinued in any case before the settler had reaped a normal harvest.

(d) Does not arise.

Film on Tagore

R S Skri D. C. Sharma:
M 9 Shrimati Minimata:

Will the Minister of 'nformation and Broadcasting he plea. to refer te the reply given to Starred Questioa
No. 614 on the 4th March, 1960 and
state the furiher progress made in the preduction of a film on the life of Shri Rabindrunath Tagore?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): The script has been prepared and the producec is taking further steps regarding the production of the film.

Bomboo Prototype Production -cum-Training Centre, Panihati

679. Shrimati Renu Chakravartty:
Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) whether the audited accoumts of the Bamboo Prototype Training-cum-Production Centre and Panihati, West Bengal have been published;

(b) if so, what is the profit or less on the production side;

(¢) how many trainees have completed their courses;

(d) how many are working on the production side;

(e) whather it is a fact that some trainees havc been discharged; and

(f) whether several local employees have also been dismissed from the
€entre?

The Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affairs (Shri Mehr Chand
Khanna): (a) No.

